### NAUTIČKI CENTAR HVAR D.O.O.

# PRICELIST OF SERVICES AT THE PORT OF HVAR AND BERTHING AT THE PORT OF HVAR

#### I. WATERFRONT – nautical part of the port

- collection and dispatch of waste: 30 HRK/30 1, 60 HRK/601, 90 HRK/90 1

PORT FEE (yachts, boats, sailboats and other vessels)

<b>BOAT LENGTH (LOA) in meters</b>	Price per day (HRK)
up to 10m	100.00HKR
10-15m	200.00HRK
15-20m	300.00HRK
20-25m	500.00HRK
25-30m	700.00HRK
30-35m	900.00HRK
35-40m	1,100.00HRK
40-45m	1,900.00HRK
45-50m	2,500.00HRK
50-60m	3,000.00HRK
60-70m	4,000.00HRK
70-80m	5,000.00HRK
80-90m	6,000.00HRK
90-100m	7,000.00HRK
above 100m	10,000.00HRK

#### Port fee includes:

- mooring and /or unmooring
- consumption of electricity
- consumption of drinking water
- waste disposal (two bags 30 litres each)

# **II: BUOYS – ANCHORING** (berthing /unberthing, waste disposal) sailboats, \* motorboats, \* catamarans LOA - length overall

Boat length (LOA) in meters	Price per day (HRK)
up to 10 m	150.00
10-15m	200.00
15-20m	300.00
20-25m	400.00

#### Port fee includes:

- anchoring /unanchoring
- waste disposal (one 30-liter bag)

<sup>\* 1.5</sup> of boat length is charged

# III: PORT FEE - "TRABAKULS" (vessels for multiple- or one-day trips)

LOA – length overall

#### MOORING /UNMOORING

CHARGED BY LENGTH OF VESSEL IN METERS	HRK
up to 20m	3 HRK
over 20 m	5 HRK

#### **ELECTRICITY**

CHARGED BY LENGTH OF VESSEL IN METERS	HRK
up to 30m	3 HRK
30-40m	4 HRK
over 40m	5 HRK

#### WATER

CHARGED BY THE LENGTH OF THE VESSEL IN METERS	HRK
up to 30m	3 HRK
over 30 m	4 HRK

#### WASTE DISPOSAL

QUANTITY	PRICE
30L	30.00 HRK
60L	60.00 HRK
90L	90.00 HRK

#### Note:

- first vessel at the waterfront pays 100% mooring /unmooring
- second and third vessel pay 50% mooring /unmooring
- other vessels pay 20% mooring /unmooring

#### IV. ANCHORING (LOA)

• 50% of the port fee for stay longer than 12 hours at the anchoring zone

#### VI. PRICELIST FOR DIVING IN THE PORT OF HVAR (up to 10m)

dropping the rope (up to 10m)	from 350.00 HRK
dropping the anchor (up to 10m)	from 500.00 HRK

#### VII. PRICELIST FOR TRANSPORT OF CARGO /PERSONS (min. 2 persons)

10NM 1,000.00 HRK
-------------------

## VIII. PRICELIST FOR USE OF TOILET

5 HRK per person

## **GENERAL PROVISIONS**

• Method of payment – cash. All prices include VAT.